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@I\Iverlag

der Deutschen Reiterlichen Vereinigung GmbH

Fachkompetenz rund ums Pferd

sports data

Ranking points for 2023 Own sports dates 2022
dressage 0 Own lifetime earnings amount E- 277
LGS
Jump 0
Own annual profit amount E-JGS 0
Terrain/Versatility 0
Drive 0
Individual successes from 1976 to 2021 10results ™V
location date disc. designation place Win Total ranking  Attendees
Points points
Koenigsbrunn, PLS from 06/06/2010 SPF Jumping horse competition KI.M* 4 62.00 0 Kirchhoff, Ulrich

03.-06.06.2010

Koenigsbrunn, PLS from 06/04/2010 SPF Jumping horse competition KI.L 3 34.00 0 Kirchhoff, Ulrich
03.-06.06.2010

Moritzburg, PLS on 06/14/2009 06/14/2009 SPF Jumping horse competition class A** 1 36.00 0  Ogkler, Stefanie
Moritzburg, PLS on 06/14/2009 06/14/2009 SPF Jumping horse competition KI.L 4 22.00 0  Ogkler, Stefanie
Wollersleben, PLS from 06/02/2009 DR Dressage test KIL.A 5 15.00 0 Ogkler, Stefanie

01.-02.05.2009

Muhlberg, PLS from May 22nd 05/22/2009 RPF riding horse test 3 20.00 0  Ogkler, Stefanie
to 24th, 2009

Muhlberg, PLS from May 22nd 05/22/2009 SPF Jumping horse competition class A** 7 15.00 0  Ogkler, Stefanie
to 24th, 2009

Immenrode, PLS from April 04/11/2009 SPF Jumping horse competition class A** 2 27.00 0  Ogkler, Stefanie
10th to 12th, 2009

Immenrode, PLS from April 04/10/2009 SPF Jumping horse competition class A** 9 15.00 0  Ogkler, Stefanie
10th to 12th, 2009

Prussendorf, PLS on 03/11/2009 RPF riding horse test 4 16.00 0 Ogkler, Stefanie
03/11/2009
2 1 to 10 of 11 entries

Total successes from 1976 to 2021

disc. class 1st place place 2 place 3 4th place 5th place 6th place
etc

SPF A2* 1 1 0 0 0 3
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breeding data

licensing and registration

date

01/22/2009

01/22/2009

01/22/2009

01/22/2009

01/22/2009

First year of service

location

Prussendorf (Z6rbig)

Radegast

Prussian village

Radegast

Prussian village

2009

body bandage

PZV Brandenburg-Anhalt registered
association

PZV Saxony registered association

PZV Brandenburg-Anhalt registered
association

PZV Thuringia registered association

PZV Saxony-Thuringia registered
association

Stallion book I (HI) in the breeding association (as of 2021 )

breeding association

PZ\V Saxony registered association

PZ\V Saxony-Thuringia registered

association

PZV Thuringia registered association

last year HI

2009

2009

Stud / insemination station at the time of entry in the stallion book

breeding association

PZV Saxony registered association

PZ\V Saxony-Thuringia registered

association

location
Nordhausen - Saxon State Stud Nordhausen
Nordhausen - Saxon Lan Nordhausen

licensing judgement

approved

approved

Accepted

approved

approved

Internet
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HLP result

Stallion Performance Test (HLP)

HLP Art breeding
direction
70 days station Ride

4

dressage rank Jump rank

114.43 5 114:18 5

In total

Failure
extrapolated

number of
participants

rank

120.58 3 18

>

1 to 1 of 1 entries

The individual results for the respective characteristics of the stallion performance tests for REITPFERDE stallions from 2016 and the results for the performance tests for ponies
and small horses from 2017 can be found on the website www.pferd-leistungspruefung.de .

Exam Date/Place

examination exam until HLP location
of
05/27/2008 08/07/2008  Munster-Handorf
endnotes
dressage index 114.43
jumping index 114:18
overall index 120.58
Preliminary exam grades
character 9.00
temperament 9.00
willingness to perform 9.00
constitution 9.50
trot 7.50
gallop 8.50
Step 7.50
rideability 8.50
jumping facility 8.67

Failure
extrapolated

number of
participants

place

place

place

examination means

examination means

examination means

examination means

examination means

examination means

examination means

examination means

examination means

8.74

8.56

8.53

8.59

7.41

8:15

yorg|

8:18

8:14



Achievement Test Scores

trot

gallop

Step

free jumping

Cross country jumping style

Off-road canter ability

Scores of the test riders
rideability

parcour jumping

7.00

7.50

7.25

7.75

6.50

8.00

8.25

8.75

examination means

examination means

examination means

examination means

examination means

examination means

examination means

examination means

7.02

7.39

7.52

7.71

7.46

7.92

7.65

7.94



