organization
orga



sports data

Ranking points for 2023

dressage	0
Jump	0
Terrain/Versatility	0
Drive	0

Own sports dates 2022

Own lifetime earnings amount E- LGS	277
Own annual profit amount E-JGS	0

Individual successes from 1976 to 2021

10 results

location	date	disc.	designation	place	Win Total Points	ranking points	Attendees
Koenigsbrunn, PLS from 0306.06.2010	06/06/2010	SPF	Jumping horse competition KI.M*	4	62.00	0	Kirchhoff, Ulrich
Koenigsbrunn, PLS from 0306.06.2010	06/04/2010	SPF	Jumping horse competition KI.L	3	34.00	0	Kirchhoff, Ulrich
Moritzburg, PLS on 06/14/2009	06/14/2009	SPF	Jumping horse competition class A**	1	36.00	0	Ogkler, Stefanie
Moritzburg, PLS on 06/14/2009	06/14/2009	SPF	Jumping horse competition KI.L	4	22.00	0	Ogkler, Stefanie
Wollersleben, PLS from 0102.05.2009	06/02/2009	DR	Dressage test KI.A	5	15.00	0	Ogkler, Stefanie
Mühlberg, PLS from May 22nd to 24th, 2009	05/22/2009	RPF	riding horse test	3	20.00	0	Ogkler, Stefanie
Mühlberg, PLS from May 22nd to 24th, 2009	05/22/2009	SPF	Jumping horse competition class A**	7	15.00	0	Ogkler, Stefanie
Immenrode, PLS from April 10th to 12th, 2009	04/11/2009	SPF	Jumping horse competition class A**	2	27.00	0	Ogkler, Stefanie
Immenrode, PLS from April 10th to 12th, 2009	04/10/2009	SPF	Jumping horse competition class A**	9	15.00	0	Ogkler, Stefanie
Prussendorf, PLS on 03/11/2009	03/11/2009	RPF	riding horse test	4	16.00	0	Ogkler, Stefanie

1 2

1 to 10 of 11 entries

Total successes from 1976 to 2021

disc.	class	1st place	place 2	place 3	4th place	5th place	6th place etc
SPF	A2*	1	1	0	0	0	3

disc.	class	1st place	place 2	place 3	4th place	5th place	6th place etc
SPF	L	0	0	1	1	0	0
SPF	M1*	0	0	0	1	0	0
DR	A	0	0	0	0	1	0
RPF	without class	0	0	1	1	0	0



breeding data

licensing and registration

date	location	body bandage	licensing judgement
01/22/2009	Prussendorf (Zörbig)	PZV Brandenburg-Anhalt registered association	approved
01/22/2009	Radegast	PZV Saxony registered association	approved
01/22/2009	Prussian village	PZV Brandenburg-Anhalt registered association	Accepted
01/22/2009	Radegast	PZV Thuringia registered association	approved
01/22/2009	Prussian village	PZV Saxony-Thuringia registered association	approved

First year of service	2009

Stallion book I (HI) in the breeding association (as of 2021)

breeding association	last year HI
PZV Saxony registered association	2009
PZV Saxony-Thuringia registered association	2009
PZV Thuringia registered association	

Stud / insemination station at the time of entry in the stallion book

breeding association	Location	location	Internet
PZV Saxony registered association	Nordhausen - Saxon State Stud	Nordhausen	
PZV Saxony-Thuringia registered association	Nordhausen - Saxon Lan	Nordhausen	



HLP result

Stallion Performance Test (HLP)

HLP Art	breeding direction	dressage	rank	Jump	rank	In total	rank	number of participants	Failure extrapolated
70 days station	Ride	114.43	5	114:18	5	120.58	3	18	
4									>

1

1 to 1 of 1 entries

The individual results for the respective characteristics of the stallion performance tests for REITPFERDE stallions from 2016 and the results for the performance tests for ponies and small horses from 2017 can be found on the website www.pferd-leistungspruefung.de.

Individual results 70+ days (examination period over 70, 100 or 300 days)

Exam Date/Place

examination of	exam until	HLP location	number of participants	Failure extrapolated
05/27/2008	08/07/2008	Munster-Handorf	18	

endnotes

dressage index	114.43	place	5
jumping index	114:18	place	5
overall index	120.58	place	3

Preliminary exam grades

character	9.00	examination means	8.74
temperament	9.00	examination means	8.56
willingness to perform	9.00	examination means	8.53
constitution	9.50	examination means	8.59
trot	7.50	examination means	7.41
gallop	8.50	examination means	8:15
Step	7.50	examination means	7.71
rideability	8.50	examination means	8:18
jumping facility	8.67	examination means	8:14

Achievement Test Scores

trot	7.00	examination means	7.02
gallop	7.50	examination means	7.39
Step	7.25	examination means	7.52
free jumping	7.75	examination means	7.71
Cross country jumping style	6.50	examination means	7.46
Off-road canter ability	8.00	examination means	7.92

Scores of the test riders

rideability	8.25	examination means	7.65
parcour jumping	8.75	examination means	7.94